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MANLEY HIGH SCHOOL
2935 W.POLK STREET CHICAGQO, IL 60612 * 773-534-6900 ph. * 773-534-6924 fax

T TR

SY 2022-2023 FEE SCHEDULE

Freshmen, Sophomores, Juniors - $140.00; Seniors - $165.00
Fee Cost Purpose
Registration Fee $100.00 Student Activities:
school functions; field trips; and student transportation. Fees also
include curriculum materials and for courses such as JROTC and
PE, culinary arts school mailings.

School Lock $10.00 Each student will be assigned a lock and locker.
(Students are not allowed to share lockers. Manley will not be
responsible for items if students choose to do so.)

School ID $5.00 Student IDs will be distributed to all students. Students must
present Id as they enter the building.

Technology $25.00 School Technology: Computer labs; Chrome books, and printers.

Post Secondary $25.00 College Trips
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Seniors Activity Fees
GRADUATION PROM
AND/OR TRIPS
TBD
* Note: All student fees must be paid in full before payments for senior activity fees will be accepted.
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Other Fees
Fee Cost
Chrome Book Replacement $175.00
Computer Charger Replacement $45.00
Lock Replacement $10.00
Id Replacement $5.00
Student Riding Permit $5.00
Book Replacement TBD by cost
Property Damage TBD by cost.
JROTC Replacement Items (Male) JROTC Replacement Items (Female)
e Jacket $125.44 Jacket $109.59
e Shirt $18.68 Shirt $9.98
e Shoes $46.30
e Shoes $40.09
e Belt $3.86 Belt $2.49
e Buckle $4.42 Buckle $4.42
e Necktie $9.34 Neck Tab $7.57
e Pants/Trousers $47.78 Slacks $65.89
e Socks $1.30 Socks $1.30
*Some school trips/functions may be sponsored by partners and may have additional costs. =
*See Ms. Horton in the Main Office for Policy and Procedure for waiver of school fees. 5
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